supplied to the City Engineer; and to furnish all equipment, labor and materials necessary to 
construct, install and complete the required improvements in a good and workmanlike manner. The 
estimated cost for completion of the above-mentioned work and improvement is the sum of ONE 
HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE THOUSAND AND NO/100 Dollars ($183,000.00).

hereinafter designated as SUBDIVIDER; WITNESSETH:

FOUR; In the event said work is required to be performed under Class "B" Permit as defined in 
Section 62.106 of the Municipal Code, the SUBDIVIDER hereby agrees to obtain said permit from 
the City Engineer, including payment of all necessary fees as required under the provisions of

[...]

fixed by the court, and to be taxed as costs and to be included in the judgment therein rendered.

laws of the State of California to execute bonds and undertakings as sole surety, as SURETY, are 
held and firmly bound unto the City of Los Angeles, in the JUST and FULL SUM of NINETY ONE 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100 Dollars ($91,500.00) . , lawful money of the United 
States, for the payment of which sum, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, 
executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

City of Los Angeles

[...]

City of Los Angeles 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
Office of the City Engineer

laws of the State of California to execute bonds and undertakings as sole surety, as SURETY, are 
held and firmly bound unto the City of Los Angeles, in the JUST and FULL SUM of ONE 
HUNDRED EIGHTY THREE THOUSAND AND NO/100 Dollars ($183,000.00) . , lawful money of 
the United States, for the payment of which sum, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, 
our heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these 
presents.

The CONDITION of the foregoing obligation is such that WHEREAS the PRINCIPAL has entered